Sanilac Intermediate School District Sanﬂac

Board of Education Meeting INTERMEDIATE
175 East Aitken Road, Peck, MI 48466 SCHOOL DISTRICT

Regular Board Meeting
Monday, January 12, 2026
6:00 p.m.

Biotechnology Student LDE Presentation

Order of Business

. Call to Order

I. Public Participation

A. Welcome Guest
B. Public Comment

M. Consent Agenda: The Sanilac ISD Board of Education shall use a consent agenda to keep routine
matters within a reasonable time frame. A member of the Board may request any item to be removed
from the consent resolution and defer it for a specific action and more discussion. No vote of the
Board will be required to remove an item from the Consent Agenda.

(a) Review and Consideration of the Agenda

(b) Consideration of Minutes:

(c) Consideration of Monthly Bills:

December Bills Paid

General Education

Special Education

Career-Technical Preparation
Total

January 6, 2026

General Education

Special Education

Career-Technical Preparation
Total

(d) Consideration of Monthly Budget Report

V. Action Items

A.

B.

C.

D.

Approve County-Wide 2026-2027 Calendar
Approve Staff Resignation — Amanda Scott
Approve to Post for IST

Approve Maternity Leave — Skylar Williams

V. Administrative Reports

VL. Local Board Reports

VII. Adjournment

Regular Meeting — December 15, 2025

$ 314,907.52
$482,014.96
$293,337.81
$1,090,260.29

$41,801.74
$170,952.94
$98,819.05
$311,573.73



