

Sanilac Intermediate School District
Board of Education Meeting
175 East Aitken Road, Peck, MI 48466



Regular Board Meeting
Monday, January 12, 2026
6:00 p.m.

Biotechnology Student LDE Presentation

Order of Business

- I. Call to Order
- II. Public Participation
 - A. Welcome Guest
 - B. Public Comment
- III. **Consent Agenda:** *The Sanilac ISD Board of Education shall use a consent agenda to keep routine matters within a reasonable time frame. A member of the Board may request any item to be removed from the consent resolution and defer it for a specific action and more discussion. No vote of the Board will be required to remove an item from the Consent Agenda.*

- (a) Review and Consideration of the Agenda
- (b) Consideration of Minutes: Regular Meeting – December 15, 2025
- (c) Consideration of Monthly Bills:

December Bills Paid	
General Education	\$ 314,907.52
Special Education	\$ 482,014.96
Career-Technical Preparation	<u>\$ 293,337.81</u>
Total	\$ 1,090,260.29

January 6, 2026	
General Education	\$ 41,801.74
Special Education	\$ 170,952.94
Career-Technical Preparation	<u>\$ 98,819.05</u>
Total	\$ 311,573.73

- (d) Consideration of Monthly Budget Report
- IV. Action Items
 - A. Approve County-Wide 2026-2027 Calendar
 - B. Approve Staff Resignation – Amanda Scott
 - C. Approve to Post for IST
 - D. Approve Maternity Leave – Skylar Williams
- V. Administrative Reports
- VI. Local Board Reports
- VII. Adjournment